
2018 Year End Total 2019
Member as of ODS Bucks March May June August October Other Awards Volunteer 2019 Total ODS Bucks ODS Bucks

Carry Forward Early Spring DCL Schooling DCL Schooling Hours Hours Hours ODS Bucks ODS Bucks Redeemed Balance
Ellie Ashcraft 4 0 0 4 0 4
Chris x2 Ashcraft 138 0 0 138 0 138
Rebecca Bastianelli 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sherry Beckman 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jana Bennett 0 10.5 10.5 31.5 31.5 0 31.5
Jana Bilben 34.5 0 0 34.5 0 34.5
Thallia Blight 24 0 0 24 0 24
Lori Borden 52.5 2 2 6 58.5 0 58.5
Rosanna Braida 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jill Brown 4.5 0 0 4.5 0 4.5
Katie Buckner 46.5 2 7.5 9.5 28.5 75 0 75
Bronwyn Buys du Plessis 1.5 2 2 6 7.5 0 7.5
Leigh Cameron 16.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 30 0 30
Ryan Cameron 0 3.5 3.5 10.5 10.5 0 10.5
Jennifer Carr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Renee Carter 0 10.5 10.5 31.5 31.5 0 31.5
Jody Cattell 51.75 9 4 13 39 90.75 0 90.75
Rachel Cellini 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bradie Chapman 12 0 0 12 0 12
Christine Charyton 8.25 0 0 8.25 0 8.25

Choate 0 0 0 0 0 0
Janice Chrysler 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anna Cluxton 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ella Coakley 0 0 0 0 0
Rachel Colson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Susanne Copley 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christine Crooom 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Czapiewski 45 14.5 14.5 43.5 88.5 0 88.5
Cynthia Dials 0 0 0 0 0 0
Julie Dixon 0 4 4 12 12 0 12
Mikhaila Duvall 14.25 0 0 14.25 0 14.25
Barbara Duvall 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ondine Eardley 0 5
Kristen Easterday 52.5 0 0 52.5 0 52.5
Susan Edenger-Glynn 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sasha Ferryman 0 0 0 0 0 0
Malin Frederickson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christina Gemmel-Gnidovec 73 8 17 25 75 148 30 118
Dale Gnidovec 0 0 0 0 0 0
James Gerhart 27 10 10 30 57 0 57
Katherine Ginise 0 0 0 0 0 0
Susan Ginise 3 0 0 3 0 3
Judy Golden 0 0 0 0 0 0
Valerie Golden 0 4.5 4.5 13.5 13.5 0 13.5
Amy Gorman 0 0 0 0 0 0
Karen Graves 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joette Greenstein 0 0 0 0 0 0
Corey Gregory 52.5 0 0 52.5 0 52.5
Susan Glynn 13.5 0 0 13.5 0 13.5
Shelly Steelesmith 0 4 4 12 12 0 12
Lore Hagiiwa 0 0 0 0 0 0

2019 Volunteer Hours
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Mary Ellen Hannah 28.5 6 6 18 46.5 0 46.5
Kris Harvey 6.75 8 8 24 30.75 0 30.75
Katie Heuser 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sharyl Hilliard 3 0 0 3 0 3
Larry Hovey 18 0 0 18 0 18
Wendy Hovey 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rebecca Howells 0 9
Prudence Hudson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tracy Jennings 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicole Jennings 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sara Justice 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lauren Kannally 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lori Kannally 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Karshner 0 0 0 0 0 0
Becky Karshner 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lisa Katula 12 1 1 3 15 0 15
Jill Kessler 41.25 11 11 33 74.25 0 74.25
Susan Klingelhafer 18 8 8 24 42 0 42
Jessica Klingelhafer 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrea Klingelhafer 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katie Knoechel 60.75 0 0 60.75 0 60.75
Penny Krug 31.5 3 3 9 40.5 0 40.5
Krista Kukovec 0 0 0 0 0 0
Linda Lafaytis 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sunny Lambson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Barbara Lightner 9 0 0 9 0 9
Jeff Liptrap 61.5 0 0 61.5 0 61.5
Sheena Little-Helm 42 0 0 42 0 42
Jenna Magyar 25.5 0 0 25.5 0 25.5
Mackenzie Majeskie 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lisa Mativi 60 23 23 69 129 0 129
Hilary Matthews 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Maul 2.25 4 4 12 14.25 0 14.25
Errol Maul 22.75 6 6 18 40.75 0 40.75
Beth McCullough 18 0 0 18 0 18
Sara McDonald 0 9 9 27 27 0 27
Anne McElroy 7.5
Michelle Miller
Laurinda Morris 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anna Morrison 757.5 2 2 6 763.5 0 763.5
Kelsey Morrison 0 2 2 6 6 0 6
Michele Morscher 195 5 5 15 210 0 210
Sally Mulherin 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cristen Muller 0 0 0 0 0 0
Danielle Orban 0 8 8 24 24 0 24
Diane Orban 0 4.5 4.5 13.5 13.5 0 13.5
Tracy Orth 0 0 0 0 0 0
Erin Panizza 0 2 14.5
Abigail Paramore 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amie Paramore 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sharon Patrick 126 0 0 126 0 126
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Valerie Pervo 30 0 0 30 0 30
Renee Peters 0 0 0 0 0 0
Helen Pianca 8
Jenna Pickett 25.5 0 0 25.5 0 25.5
Kathy Pope-Gaston 57.75 6 7 13 39 96.75 0 96.75
Macy Pritchard 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jennifer Ramirez 114.75 2 2 6 120.75 0 120.75
Beth Rauch 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amy Read 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katyie Regula 49.5 0 0 49.5 0 49.5
Hannah Reichle 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jennifer Reichow 0 0 0 0 0 0
Barbra Reis 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kathryn Rizzoni 129 2 95 11 7 115 345 474 221 253
Melodie Robitaille 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katarina Robitaille 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jennifer Roth 0 3.5 10 13.5 40.5 40.5 0 40.5
Amy Rothe-Hietter 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kim Scher 0 4.5 4.5 13.5 13.5 0 13.5
Vicki Sethna 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lindsay Shepard 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cassidy Shepard 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Shroads 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jonna Shumway 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wendy Siegel 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grace Simpson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Linda Smolak 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brandy Sneddon 6 0 0 6 0 6
Julia Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lisa Stuckwisch 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stephanie Stuckwisch 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colleen Sweeney 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christine Talbert 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicole Taylor 31.5 0 0 31.5 0 31.5
Jennifer Tonti 9.75 0 0 9.75 0 9.75
Amber Vannoy 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Vickery 105 4 50 100 154 462 567 0 567
Stan Vint 0 0 0 0 0 0
Diane Welling 100.5 18 18 54 154.5 0 154.5
Nancy Wentz 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sarah Werzinske 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lynn West 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lorri Wolfe 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gina Wowk 117 18 18 54 171 0 171
Mary Zoldak 4.5 0 0 4.5 0 4.5

Note:  2018 ODS Bucks which have not been redeemed will expire on December 31, 2019.  

Members participating in Year End Awards must apply the first 4 hours of volunteering towards the Year End Awards program, and those 4 hours will not earn ODS Bucks.
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Membership DCL Schooling DCL Schooling Banquet Clinic Other Redeemed
Ellie Ashcraft 0
Chris x2 Ashcraft 0
Sherry Beckman 0
Jana Bennett 0
Jana Bilben 0
Thallia Blight 0
Lori Borden 0
Rosanna Braida 0
Jill Brown 0
Bronwyn Buys du Plessis 0
Leigh Cameron 0
Ryan Cameron 0
Jennifer Carr 0
Renee Carter 0
Rachel Cellini 0
Bradie Chapman 0
Christine Charyton 0

0 Choate 0
Janice Chrysler 0
Anna Cluxton 0
Ella Coakley 0
Rachel Colson 0
Susanne Copley 0
Christine Crooom 0
Josh Czapiewski 0
Cynthia Dials 0
Julie Dixon 0
Mikhaila Duvall 0
Barbara Duvall 0
Ondine Eardley
Kristen Easterday 0
Susan Edenger-Glynn 0
Sasha Ferryman 0
Malin Frederickson 0
Christina Gemmel-Gnidovec 30 30
Dale Gnidovec 0
James Gerhart 0
Katherine Ginise 0
Susan Ginise 0
Judy Golden 0
Valerie Golden 0
Amy Gorman 0
Karen Graves 0
Joette Greenstein 0
Corey Gregory 0
Susan Glynn 0
Shelly Steelesmith 0

2019 ODS Bucks Redeemed
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Lore Hagiiwa 0
Mary Ellen Hannah 0
Kris Harvey 0
Katie Heuser 0
Sharyl Hilliard 0
Larry Hovey 0
Wendy Hovey 0
Rebecca Howells 0
Prudence Hudson 0
Tracy Jennings 0
Nicole Jennings 0
Sara Justice 0
Lauren Kannally 0
Lori Kannally 0
Brooke Karshner 0
Becky Karshner 0
Lisa Katula 0
Jill Kessler 0
Susan Klingelhafer 0
Jessica Klingelhafer 0
Andrea Klingelhafer 0
Katie Knoechel 0
Penny Krug 0
Krista Kukovec 0
Linda Lafaytis 0
Sunny Lambson 0
Barbara Lightner 0
Sheena Little-Helm 0
Mackenzie Majeskie 0
Lisa Mativi 0
Hilary Matthews 0
Ashley Maul 0
Errol Maul 0
Beth McCullough 0
Sara McDonald 0
Anne McElroy 0
Michelle Miller 0
Laurinda Morris 0
Anna Morrison 0
Kelsey Morrison 0
Michele Morscher 0
Sally Mulherin 0
Cristen Muller 0
Danielle Orban 0
Diane Orban 0
Tracy Orth 0
Erin Panizza 0
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Abigail Paramore 0
Amie Paramore 0
Sharon Patrick 0
Valerie Pervo 0
Renee Peters 0
Helen Pianca 0
Kathy Pope-Gaston 0
Macy Pritchard 0
Jennifer Ramirez 0
Beth Rauch 0
Amy Read 0
Hannah Reichle 0
Jennifer Reichow 0
Barbra Reis 0
Kathryn Rizzoni 221 221
Melodie Robitaille 0
Katarina Robitaille 0
Jennifer Roth 0
Amy Rothe-Hietter 0
Kim Scher 0
Vicki Sethna 0
Lindsay Shepard 0
Cassidy Shepard 0
Alex Shroads 0
Jonna Shumway 0
Wendy Siegel 0 0
Grace Simpson 0
Linda Smolak 0
Brandy Sneddon 0
Julia Stock 0
Lisa Stuckwisch 0
Stephanie Stuckwisch 0
Colleen Sweeney 0
Christine Talbert 0
Nicole Taylor 0
Jennifer Tonti 0
Amber Vannoy 0
Taylor Vickery 0
Stan Vint 0
Diane Welling 0
Nancy Wentz 0
Sarah Werzinske 0
Lynn West 0
Lorri Wolfe 0


